

A.S.D.Government Degree College for WomenAn Autonomous Institution



Jagannaickpur, Kakinada, Andhra Pradesh-533002 Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajamahendravaram

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

MOU

Between

Jawahar knowledge Centre (JKC)
A.S.D.Government Degree College for
Women

85

VIKASA, East Godavari, Kakinada (A Society for employment generation)





Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) (Non-Commercial)

For

Educational Partnership to enhance Training & Placements of students through Regular Training Programme

Between

Jawahar Knowledge Centre (JKC)

ASD Government Degree College for Women (A)

Kakinada

&

Project Director

VIKASA Training & Placements, East Godavari

Kakinada

For



Email: projectdirector@vikasajobs.com, manager@vikasajobs.com Contact: Sri K Lacha Rao, Project Director - Cell: 8790952727, 9494662925

Educational Partnership to enhance Training & Placements of students through Regular Training Programme

1. Parties:

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter referred to as "MoU")

Is made and entered into by and between the

Jawahar Knowledge Centre (JKC)

ASD Government Degree College for Women (A) Kakinada

(hereinafter Party 1)

and

Project Director VIKASA Training & Placements, East Godavari, Kakinada

(Hereinafter Party 1)

2. Purpose:

The purpose of this MoU is to promote and enrich Learning process and Typing cum drafting skills between the two Parties for the absorption of quality instructors for the Party 1.

3. Terms of MoU:

This MoU is effective upon the day and signed and will be executed by the parties from 2018-19 onwards and shall remain in full force and effect for not longer than 5 years.

This MoU may be terminated without cause by either party upon two months written notice, which notice shall be delivered by hand or by certified mail to the address listed above.

4. Responsibilities of Parties

Both the Parties found it mutually beneficial to explore cooperative activities for the following purposes:

----- to offer capacity building, training and assessment through the 2^{nd} party wherever necessary

----- The second party to provide the first party with latest developments in the typing and drafting skills for the benefit of the students

----- The second party to conduct training program and let the trained students to attend the Examination conducted by SBTET, AP through the 2^{nd} Party.

-----The first party to make available the resources and facilities to the second party for conduct of the programme proposed under this MoU

5. Disputes

Any disputes about the interpretation or application of this MoU will be resolved by consultations between the two Parties

6. Intellectual Property

Both the Parties have decided that neither Parties will acquire any rights to the intellectual property of the other Party under this MoU.

7. Signatures

In witness where of the parties to this MoU through their duly authorized representatives have executed this MoU on the days and dates set out below, and they have read, understood, and agree to the terms and conditions of MoU as set forth herein.

The effective dates of this MoU are the date of signature last affixed to this page.

Party 1:

Jawahar Knowledge Centre (JKC)

Party 1 Representative:

Smt.Mallela Suvarchala

Designation: JKC Coordinator

8

Address: ASD Government degree College for

Women(A)

Kakinada 533002, AP.

Mobile: 9490982500

E-mail: suvarchalamallela@gmail.com

Party 2:

Project Director/Manager VIKASA Training &

Placements

East Godavari, Kakinada

Party 2 Representative:

The Principal

VIKASA Training & Placements' Kakinada

Designation: Principal

Address: Project Director

VIKASA Training & Placements

East Godavari, Kakinada

Kakinada-533001, AP.

Mobile: 8340026266

E-mail: vikasajobskkd@gmail.com

Party 1: Signature

Party 2: Signature

On behalf ASD Government Degree

College for Women(A), Kakinada,

East Godavari district, AP

The Principal

ASD Govt.Degree College for Women

(Autonomous), Kakinada

Place: Kakinada

DATE: 12.08.2018

Seal:

M. Suvarchala.

PRINCIPAL A.S.D.GOVT.DEGREE COLLEGE (V.)

AUTONOMOUS KAKINADA On behalf of VIKASA Training & Placements East Godavari, Kakinada

East Godavari district, AP

The Project Director

VIKASA Training & Placements

Place: Kakinada

DATE: 12.08.2018

Seal:

ROJECT DIRECTOR
VIKASA
COLLECTORATI
KANNADA



